
Name Sector Association Date Appointed Date Term Expires Email Address

Walter Golet Academic
University of Maine School of Maine Sciences and Gulf 
of Maine Research Institute 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 walter.golet@maine.edu

Andre Boustany Academic Duke University Nicholas School of the Environment 1/1/2010 12/31/2012 andre.boustany@duke.edu

Robert Hueter Academic Center for Shark Research, Mote Marine Laboratory 1/1/2010 12/31/2012 rhueter@mote.org

David Kerstetter Academic Nova Southeastern University Oceanographic Center 1/1/2010 12/31/2012 kerstett@nova.edu
Terri Beideman Commercial Blue Water Fishermen's Association 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 terri@bwfa-usa.org
Ralph Pratt Commercial 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 ralph.pratt@verizon.net
Sandy Nguyen Commercial Coastal Communities Consulting, Inc. 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 sandy@ccc-nola.org
Richard Ruais Commercial American Bluefin Tuna Association 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 rruais@aol.com

Christopher Weiner Commercial
F/V Elizabeth Ames; American Bluefin Tuna 
Association 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 chrisweiner14@gmail.com

Russell Hudson Commercial Directed Sustainable Fisheries, Inc. 1/1/2010 12/31/2012 DSF2009@aol.com
Vincent Montella Commercial 1/1/2010 12/31/2012 vsmon39@aol.com
William Gerencer Commercial M.F. Foley Company Inc. 1/1/2011 12/31/2013 Gmorhua@aol.com
Sean McKeon Commercial North Carolina Fisheries Association 1/1/2011 12/31/2013 sean@ncfish.org
Tim Palmer Commercial 1/1/2011 12/31/2013 bozzybiz@bellsouth.net
Mark Twinam Commercial 1/1/2011 12/31/2013 trifish1@tampabay.rr.com
Scott Vaeth Commercial 1/1/2011 12/31/2013 scottvaeth@aol.com
Sonja Fordham Environmental Shark Alliance International 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 sonjaviveka@gmail.com
Pamela Baker Environmental Environmental Defense Fund 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 pbaker@edf.org
Gerald Leape Environmental Pew Environment Group 1/1/2011 12/31/2013 GLeape@pewtrusts.org
Shana Miller Environmental Pew Environment Group 1/1/2011 12/31/2013 skmiller76@optonline.net
Allan Willis Recreational 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 willis.alland@gmail.com
Mark Sampson Recreational Ocean City Charterboat Captains Association 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 sharkquest2@gmail.com
Romulus Whitaker Recreational Hatteras Harbor Charter Boats 1/1/2012 12/31/2014 rom@hatterasrelease.com
Rick Bellavance Recreational R.I. Party and Charter Boat Association 1/1/2010 12/31/2012 makosrule@verizon.net
Ronald Coddington Recreational Southeast Swordfish Club 1/1/2010 12/31/2012 rjcpe1229@aol.com
Thomas DePersia Recreational Stellwagon Bank Charter Boat Association 1/1/2010 12/31/2012 hugetuna@aol.com
Jason Schratwieser Recreational International Game Fish Association 1/1/2010 12/31/2012 jschratwieser@igfa.org
Rick Weber Recreational South Jersey Marina 1/1/2010 12/31/2012 Rweber@SouthJerseyMarina.com
John Jolley Recreational 1/1/2011 12/31/2013 jolleyjw@yahoo.com
Kennedy Neill Recreational F/V Healthy Grin 1/1/2011 12/31/2013 jackcrevelle@msn.com
Ellen Peel Recreational The Billfish Foundation 1/1/2011 12/31/2013 ellen_peel@billfish.org

HIGHLY MIGRATORY SPECIES ADVISORY PANEL MEMBERS
The persons listed below were appointed by NOAA Fisheries for the specific terms indicated



Name Sector Association Date Appointed Date Term Expires Email Address
Steven Thomas Recreational Cajun Canyon Tournament 1/1/2011 12/31/2013 sbthomas@aol.com
Carlos Farchette Council Rep Caribbean Fishery Management Council n/a n/a carlosfarchette@gmail.com
Larry Abele Council Rep Gulf of Mexico Fishery Management Council n/a n/a labele@fsu.edu
David Cupka Council Rep South Atlantic Fishery Management Council n/a n/a palmettobooks@bellsouth.net
Stephen Linhard Council Rep Mid Atlantic Fishery Management Council n/a n/a slinhard@comcast.net
Paul Howard Council Rep New England Fishery Managament Council n/a n/a phoward@nefmc.org

Larry Simpson Commission Rep Gulf States Marine Fisheries Commission n/a n/a Lsimpson@gsmfc.org

Robert Beal Commission Rep Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission n/a n/a rbeal@asmfc.org
Gregory Skomal State Rep Massachusetts Marine Fisheries n/a n/a Gregory.Skomal@state.ma.us
Wallace Jenkins State Rep South Carolina Department of Natural Resources n/a n/a JenkinsW@dnr.sc.gov
Carrie Kennedy State Rep Maryland Department of Natural Resources n/a n/a ckennedy@dnr.state.md.us
Jason Adriance State Rep Louisiana Department of Wildlife and Fisheries n/a n/a jadriance@wlf.la.gov
Mark Lingo State Rep Texas Parks and wildlife Department n/a n/a mark.lingo@tpwd.state.tx.us

Martha Bademan State Rep Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission n/a n/a Martha.bademan@myfwc.com
Randy Gregory State Rep North Carolina Division of Marine Fisheries n/a n/a randy.gregory@ncdenr.gov

John Graves
ICCAT Advisory 

Committee Virginia Institute of Marine Science n/a n/a graves@vims.edu

Note: The terms of the International Commission for the Conservation of Atlantic Tunas (ICCAT) Advisory Commission, the Fishery Management Councils, State Agencies, and 
Fisheries Commissions do not expire and assignment and substitution of these Advisory Panel (AP) representatives is at their discretion of the respective agencies.
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